PROPAK Series
Hydraulic-Magnetic
Circuit Protector
• 1- or 2-poles.
• 0.1 to 20 amperes.
• Auxiliary switch option.
• Meets MIL-STD for shock,
vibration, temperature

Some popular accessories include optional internal auxiliary contacts
and screw terminal adapters.
PROPAK SERIES CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
PBB   1   A   3   SX22A   53   10   2
Model
PBB = PROPAK
Poles
1 = 1-Pole
2 = 2-Pole
Voltage Code
A = 250 Vac
B = 72 Vdc
Function Code
3 = Series Trip
2 = Series Trip with Aux.
6 = Relay Trip
Handle Indication
SX22A = Vertical Mounting
SE22A = Horizontal Mounting
Auxiliary Switch
53 = Auxiliary Switch
(Must also choose
Function Code 2)
Curve
P = Instantaneous
2 = Medium Delay
3 = Short Delay
Current Rating
   0R1 = 0.1 A
  0R5 = 0.5 A
     01 = 1 A
     02 = 2 A
     03 = 3 A
     04 = 4 A
     05 = 5 A
   7R5 = 7.5 A
     10 = 10 A
 12R5 = 12.5 A
     15 = 15 A
     20 = 20 A
Ø12
+0.2
0.1
5.3
0
Ø12
90.1
0.1
Ø3.1
+0.2
0
Panel Cut-out
16.8
35
Type PBB 1-Pole
ON
OFF
I
O
28
.7
5.1
15.2
10.5
Ø12.1
Indicator Plates
(PBB-PBP types)
Vertical mount
Ordering ref.:
I/O 01650
ON/OFF 01651
Indicator Plates